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Johan Hoij was born in 1982 in
. Fagersta. He lives in Uppsala with
Education his partner and has two children.

2022-2023 Studies in financial management,
informatics and data analysis,
Dalarna University

2003-2008 Degree of Master of Political
Science in Economics, Uppsala
University

1999-2001 Natural sciences programme,

Bessemerskolan, Sandviken

1998-1999 Natural sciences programme,
Stjerneskolan, Torsby

Positions and assignments

2024- State Secretary, Ministry of
Health and Social Affairs

2022-2024 Political Adviser, Prime Minister’s
Office
2021-2022 Political Adviser, Moderate Party

Parliamentary Secretariat
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2019-2021

2016-2019

2013-2016

2010-2013

2008-2010
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Budget Controller, Geological
Survey of Sweden (SGU)

Desk Officer/Deputy Director,
Budget Department, Ministry of
Finance

Strategist, Swedish Public
Employment Service's
management staff

Desk Officer, Ministry of Finance

Desk Officer, Ministry of
Employment
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