CV Johan Höij

Uppdaterad 17 oktober 2024

State Secretary to Minister for Older People and Social Security Anna Tenje

Ministry of Health and Social Affairs

Areas of responsibility

• State Secretary to Minister for Older People and Social Security Anna Tenje

Man i mörk kostym

State Secretary to Minister for Older People and Social Security Anna Tenje

Photo: Kristian

Pohl/Government Offices of

Sweden

Personal

Johan Höij was born in 1982 in Fagersta. He lives in Uppsala with his partner and has two children.

Education

2022-2023	Studies in financial management, informatics and data analysis, Dalarna University
2003-2008	Degree of Master of Political Science in Economics, Uppsala University
1999-2001	Natural sciences programme, Bessemerskolan, Sandviken
1998-1999	Natural sciences programme, Stjerneskolan, Torsby

Positions and assignments

2024-	State Secretary, Ministry of Health and Social Affairs
2022-2024	Political Adviser, Prime Minister's Office
2021-2022	Political Adviser, Moderate Party Parliamentary Secretariat



2019-2021	Budget Controller, Geological Survey of Sweden (SGU)
2016-2019	Desk Officer/Deputy Director, Budget Department, Ministry of Finance
2013-2016	Strategist, Swedish Public Employment Service's management staff
2010-2013	Desk Officer, Ministry of Finance
2008-2010	Desk Officer, Ministry of Employment